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Model Name LSCB015-GK LSCB018-GK LSCB025-GK

Physical 
Parameters

Pitch Name P1.5625 P1.875 P2.5

Pixel Configuration 3 in 1 3 in 1 3 in 1

Pixel Pitch(mm) 1.563 1.875 2.500 

Module Resolution (WxH) 192x108 160x90 120x135

Module Dimensions(WxH,mm) 300x168.75 300x168.75 300x337.5

Weight per Module (kg) 0.40 0.40 0.90 

LED Package Manufacturer KL+Cu KL+Cu KL+Cu

No. of Modules per Cabinet (WxH) 2x2 2x2 2x1

Cabinet Resolution (WxH) 384x216 320x180 240x135

Cabinet Dimensions (W x H x D, mm) 600x337.5x35 600x337.5x35 600x337.5x35

Cabinet Surface Area (㎡) 0.203 0.203 0.203 

Weight per Cabinet (kg/unit) 5.2 5.2 5.2 

Weight per Square Meter (kg/㎡) 25.7 25.7 25.7 

Physical Pixel Density (pixels/㎡) 409,600 284,444 160,000 

Flatness of Cabinet (mm) ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1

Cabinet material Die-casting Aluminum Die-casting Aluminum Die-casting Aluminum

Service access Front Front Front

Optical 
Specifications

Brightness (After Calibration, nit) 800 800 800 

Color Temperature (K) 3500 ~ 9000 3500 ~ 9000 3500 ~ 9000

Visual Viewing Angle (Horizontal) 160 160 160 

Visual Viewing Angle (Vertical) 160 160 160 

Brightness Uniformity 97% 97% 97%

Color Uniformity ±0.003CxCy ±0.003CxCy ±0.003CxCy

Contrast Ratio 5,000 5,000 5,000 

Processing Depth (bit) 14 14 14 

Electrical 
Specifications

Power Consumption (W/Cabinet, Max.) 150 150 150 

Power Consumption (W/Cabinet, Avg.) 50 50 50 

Power Consumption (W/㎡, Max.) 740 740 740 

Power Consumption
(BTU/h/Cabinet, Max.)

512 512 512 

Power Consumption
(BTU/h/Cabinet, Avg.)

171 171 171 

Power Consumption (BTU/h/㎡, Max.) 2,525 2,525 2,525 

Power Supply (V) 100 to 240 100 to 240 100 to 240

Frame Rate (Hz) 50 / 60 50 / 60 50 / 60

Refresh Rate (Hz) 3,840 3,840 3,840 

Inrush Current (Typ, A@VA) 60 60 60 

Leakage Current (mA) 0.54 0.55 0.53 

Operation 
Specifications

LED Lifetime (Half brightness) 100,000 100,000 100,000 

Operating Temperature(℃) -10∘ to +45∘ -10∘ to +45∘ -10∘ to +45∘

Operating Humidity 0~80%RH 0~80%RH 0~80%RH

IP rating Front IP30 IP30 IP30

IP rating Rear IP30 IP30 IP30

Certification
CE,FCC,ETL, EMC Class-B 

Fire Protection
CE,FCC,ETL, EMC Class-B 

Fire Protection
CE,FCC,ETL, EMC Class-B 

Fire Protection

Environment RoHS RoHS RoHS

Controller CVCA CVCA CVCA
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Model Name GSCA039-GN 43.101 mm

Physical 
Parameters

Pitch Name P3.91 P4.63

Pixel Configuration 3 in 1 3 in 1

Pixel Pitch(mm) 3.91 4.63 

Module Resolution (WxH) 64x128 54x108

Module Dimensions(WxH,mm) 250x500 250x500

Weight per Module (kg) 1.40 1.40 

LED Package Manufacturer Nationstar Nationstar 

No. of Modules per Cabinet (WxH) 2x2 2x2

Cabinet Resolution (WxH) 128x256 108x216

Cabinet Dimensions (W x H x D, mm) 500x1000x66.05 500x1000x67.2

Cabinet Surface Area (㎡) 0.500 0.500 

Weight per Cabinet (kg/unit) 12.5 12.7 

Weight per Square Meter (kg/㎡) 24.9 25.4 

Physical Pixel Density (pixels/㎡) 65,536 46,656 

Flatness of Cabinet (mm) ±0.3 ±0.3

Cabinet material Die-casting Magnesium Die-casting Magnesium

Service access
Front or Rear 

(select one only)
Front or Rear 

(select one only)

Optical 
Specifications

Brightness (After Calibration, nit) 5,000 5,000 

Color Temperature (K) 3500 ~ 9000 3500 ~ 9000

Visual Viewing Angle (Horizontal) 160 160 

Visual Viewing Angle (Vertical) 155 135 

Brightness Uniformity 97% 97%

Color Uniformity ±0.003CxCy ±0.003Cx,Cy

Contrast Ratio 6,000 11,000 

Processing Depth (bit) 14 14 

Electrical 
Specifications

Power Consumption (W/Cabinet, Max.) 300 300 

Power Consumption (W/Cabinet, Avg.) 100 100 

Power Consumption (W/㎡, Max.) 600 600 

Power Consumption (BTU/h/Cabinet, Max.) 1024 1024 

Power Consumption (BTU/h/Cabinet, Avg.) 341 341 

Power Consumption (BTU/h/㎡, Max.) 2047 2047 

Power Supply (V) 100 to 240 100 to 240

Frame Rate (Hz) 50 / 60 50 / 60

Refresh Rate (Hz) 3,840 3,840 

Inrush Current (Typ, A@VA) 160 160 

Leakage Current (mA) 0.83 0.85 

Operation 
Specifications

LED Lifetime (Half brightness) 100,000 100,000 

Operating Temperature(℃) -20℃ to +45℃ -20℃ to +45℃

Operating Humidity 10-99%RH 10-99%RH

IP rating Front IP65 IP65

IP rating Rear IP65 IP65

Certification CE,FCC,ETL CE,FCC,ETL

Environment RoHS RoHS

Controller LCIN006 LCIN006
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Model Name GSCD069 GSCD100

Physical 
Parameters

Pitch Name P6.94 P10.41

Pixel Configuraiton 3 in 1 SMD 3 in 1 SMD

Pixel Pitch(mm) 6.94 10.41

Module Resolution (WxH) 72x36 48x24

Module Dimensions(WxH,mm) 500x250mm 500x250mm

Weight per Module (kg) 1.3kg about 1.3kg

No. of Modules per Unit Case (WxH) 2x4 2x4

Unit Case Resolution (WxH) 144x144pixel 96x96pixel

Unit Case Dimensions (W x H x D, mm) 1000x1000x84.4mm 1000x1000x85.1

Unit Case Surface Area (㎡) 1.00 1.00

Weight per Unit Case (kg) 18.5 19.0

Weight per Square Meter (kg/㎡) 19 19

Physical Pixel Density (pixels/㎡) 20,736 9,216

Flatness of Unit Case (mm) ±0.5 ±0.5

Unit Case material Aluminum Profile Aluminum Profiles

Service access Front or Rear (select one only) Front or Rear (select one only)

Service access Front or Rear (select one only) Front or Rear (select one only)

Optical 
Specifications

Min. Brightness (After Calibration) 5,000 5,000

Color Temperature 3500-9000K (default:6500K) 3500 ~ 9000

Visual Viewing Angle (Horizontal) 160 160

Visual Viewing Angle (Vertical) 134 136

Brightness Uniformity 97% 97%

Color Uniformity ±0.003CxCy ±0.003CxCy

Contrast Ratio 6,000 10,000

Processing Depth (bit) 14 14

Electrical 
Specifications

Power Consumption (W/Unit, Max.) 680 650

Power Consumption (W/Unit, Avg.) 226 216

Power Consumption (W/㎡, Max.) 680 650

Power Supply (V) 100 to 240 100 to 240

Frame Rate (Hz) 50 / 60 50 / 60

Refresh Rate (Hz) 3,840 3,840

Operation 
Specifications

Lifetime (Half brightness) 1,00,000 1,00,000

Operating Temperature -20℃ to +50℃ -20℃ to +50℃

Operating Humidity 10-99%RH 10-99%RH

IP rating Front IP65 IP65

IP rating Rear IP65 IP65

Certification CE, FCC, ETL 

Environment RoHS for both the models








